Updated 04/27/2024

Email: Nancy Strouse at nancy.h.strouse@gmail.com to sign up

*One docent working - VC will remain closed

Two Docents working - Children's Room will remain closed

2024 If three or more docents are on duty, please open the Children's Room
April Date Docent 1 Docent 2 Docent 3 Docent 4
4/6/24 | Sat Karen Smith Laureen Sills b b
4/7/24|Sun Hashi Clark Barbara Bowersock Javin Reid i
4/13/24 | Sat Kristine Phoenix Diane Kay Susan Pourzia b
4/14/24 | Sun Dean Fields Sandra Ritvo Wade Smith i
4/20/24 | Sat Karen Smith Bob Mashihara Mike Malone b
4/21/24 | Sun Sue Depsky Amber Howard Nancy Strouse bl
4/27/24 | Sat Carol Lewis Kathy Julian Sally Bartel b
4/28/24 | Sun Margie Bradley Dean Fields Mike Sarka bl
May Date Docent 1 Docent 2 Docent 3 Docent 4
5/4/24 | Sat Amber Howard Susan Pourzia Diane Kay bl
5/5/24|Sun Hashi Clark Kristine Phoenix Toni DeMayo bl
5/11/24| Sat - - - -
5/12/24|Sun Dean Fields Sally Bartel Hrr Hrrr
5/18/24 | Sat Javin Reid Laureen Sills Carol Lewis b
5/19/24|Sun Sue Depsky Sandra Ritvo bl bl
5/25/24 | Sat Kathy Julian Nancy Strouse b b
5/26/24|Sun Margie Bradley Hrr e Hrrr
June Date Docent 1 Docent 2 Docent 3 Docent 4
6/1/24| Sat Nancy Strouse Kathy Julian bl bl
6/2/24|Sun Hashi Clark Sue Depsky Carol Lewis ol
6/8/24 | Sat Toni DeMayo e e T
6/9/24| Sun - — — -
6/15/24 | Sat Bob Mashihara Amber Howard e e
6/16/24| Sun . — - -
6/22/24 ] Sat P P P -
6/23/24| Sun . — — -
6/20/24 ] Sat P P P -
6/30/24| Sun - r— — -
July Date Docent 1 Docent 2 Docent 3 Docent 4
7/6/24 | Sat . — — .
7/7/24|Sun Hashi Clark e e b
7/13/24] Sat . - — P
7/14/24| Sun - P P -
7/20/24 | Sat P r— — P
7/21/24| Sun - - - .
7/27/24 ] Sat P P P -
7/28/24| Sun . ek - .
August Date Docent 1 Docent 2 Docent 3 Docent 4
8/3/24 | Sat . P . -
8/4/24 | Sun Hashi Clark rr rr Hrrr
8/10/24 | Sat . - — -
8/11/24| Sun P P P -
8/17/24] Sat . r— — -
8/18/24| Sun P P P P
8/24/24 Sat . r— — -
8/25/24| Sun P P P -
8/31/24] Sat . — - -
September Date Docent 1 Docent 2 Docent 3 Docent 4
9/1/24|Sun Hashi Clark il b b
9/7/24| Sat P P P -
9/8/24| Sun . — — -
9/14/24 ] Sat - P P -
9/15/24| Sun . r— — .
9/21/24] Sat - P . -
9/22/24| Sun . r— — P
9/28/24 ] Sat - P P -
9/29/24 | Sun - Jr— — J—
October Date Docent 1 Docent 2 Docent 3 Docent 4
10/5/24| Sat . r— — P
10/6/24| Sun - - . -
10/12/24 | Sat - P P P
10/13/24| Sun . ek - -
10/19/24 | Sat P P P -
10/20/24| Sun . pr— . -

“Docents-in-Training  T- Trainer



10/26/24 | Sat - P P -
10/27/24| Sun . — — .

November Date Docent 1 Docent 2 Docent 3 Docent 4
11/2/24] sat . r— — P
11/3/24| Sun P P P -
11/9/24 ] Sat . r— — P
11/10/24| Sun - . P -
11/16/24 | Sat . r— — P
11/17/24| Sun - sk P -
11/23/24 ] sat . r— — .
11/24/24| Sun - - - .
11/30/24 | Sat P P P P

December Date Docent 1 Docent 2 Docent 3 Docent 4
12/1/24| Sun P P P -
12/7/24| Sat - pr— - -
12/8/24| Sun P P P -
12/14/24 | Sat . - - -
12/15/24 | Sun P P P -
12/21/24 | Sat . - — -
12/22/24 | Sun P P P -
12/28/24 | Sat - — — -
12/29/24 | Sun P Py P -




Link to Tree Watering Instructions:

Updated 04/27/2024 Email: nancy.h.strouse@gmail.com to sign up Tree Watering Instructions

CAMPGROUND Watering: Please meet at the campground at 9:00am TORPIN PLAIN Watering:

April 2024 Docent # 1 Docent # 2 April 2024 Docent # 1 Docent # 2

Sun 4/21/24 Tom Saldin 3 gals per tree Sun 4/7/24 Hashi Clark 2 gals per tree
Sun 4/14/24 2 gals per tree
Sat 4/20/24 Wade Smith 2 gals per tree
Sun 4/28/24 Rick Koppel 2 gals per tree

May 2024 Docent # 1 Docent # 2 May 2024 Docent # 1 Docent # 2

Sat 5/18/24 3 gals per tree Sat 5/4/24 Hashi Clark 2 gals per tree
Sun 5/12/24 2 gals per tree
Sat 5/18/24 Javin Reid Laureen Sills 2 gals per tree
Sun 5/26/24 Debbie Beiso 2 gals per tree

June 2024 Docent #1 Docent #2 June 2024 Docent #1 Docent #2

Sun 6/16/2024 Debbie Beiso 3 gals per tree Sat 6/8/2024 3 gals per tree
Sun 6/23/2024 3 gals per tree

July 2024 Docent #1 Docent #2 July 2024 Docent #1 Docent #2

Sat 7/13/2024 Renee E I will do this Sunday 7/14 |3 gals per tree Sat 7/13/2024 3 gals per tree
Sun 7/28/2024 3 gals per tree

August 2024 Docent #1 Docent #2 August 2024 Docent #1 Docent #2

Sun 8/18/2024 Debbie Beiso 3 gals per tree Sat 8/10/2024 3 gals per tree
Sun 8/25/2024 3 gals per tree

September 2024 |Docent #1 Docent #2 September 2024 |Docent #1 Docent #2

Sat 9/21/2024 Renee E I will do this Sunday 9/22 |3 gals per tree Sat 9/14/2024 3 gals per tree
Sun 9/29/2024 3 gals per tree

October 2024 Docent #1 Docent #2 October 2024 Docent #1 Docent #2

Sun 10/20/2024 1 gal per tree Sat 10/12/2024 3 gals per tree
Sun 10/27/2024 3 gals per tree

November 2024 |Docent #1 Docent #2 November 2024 |Docent #1 Docent #2

Sat 11/23/24 1 gal per tree | Sat 11/9/24 5 gals per tree

December 2024 |Docent #1 Docent #2 December 2024 Docent #1 Docent #2

Sun 12/15/2024 1 gal per tree | Sun 12/15/2024 5 gals per tree



https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Sb7bk_j-4Og6LMa6nM0LtQD1jzo_ESdx

INPUT do not edit
Date Day
January 3 Wednesday
January 15 Monday
January 20 Saturday
January 27 Saturday
February 1 Thursday
February 7 Wednesday
February 9 Friday
February 15 Thursday
February 18 Sunday
February 23 Friday
February 29 Thursday
March 2 Saturday
March 2 Saturday
March 4 Monday
March 6 Wednesday
March 7 Thursday
March 15 Friday
March 16 Saturday
March 21 Thursday
March 23 Saturday
March 28 Thursday
March 30 Saturday
April 3 Wednesday
April 4 Thursday
April 6 Saturday
April 7 Sunday
April 9 Tuesday
April 13 Saturday
April 13 Saturday
April 17 Wednesday
April 18 Thursday
April 19 Friday
April 25 Thursday
April 27 Saturday
April 28 Sunday
May 1 Wednesday
May 1 Wednesday
May 2 Thursday
May 4 Saturday
May 6 Monday
May 9 Thursday
May 10 Friday
May 11 Saturday
May 11 Saturday
May 18 Saturday
May 18 Saturday
May 19 Sunday
May 25 Saturday
May 30 Thursday
June 1 Saturday
June 5 Wednesday
June 6 Thursday
June 8 Saturday
June 8 Saturday
June 15 Saturday
June 16 Sunday
June 23 Sunday
July 3 Wednesday
July 4 Thursday
July 6 Saturday
July 13 Saturday
July 26 Friday
August 3 Saturday
August 7 Wednesday
August 17 Saturday
September 4 Wednesday
September 7 Saturday
September 9 Monday
September 14 Saturday
September 14 Saturday
September 21 Saturday
October 2 Wednesday
October 5 Saturday
October 5 Saturday
October 11 Friday
October 19 Saturday
November 4 Monday
November 6 Wednesday
November 16 Saturday
November 17 Sunday
December 4 Wednesday
December 8 Sunday
December 14 Saturday

INPUT
Status
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed
Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

|

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed

Confirmed
Confirmed
TBD

Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
TBD

Confirmed
Confirmed
TBD

Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
TBD

Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
Confirmed
TBD

Confirmed

INPUT
Category

VC Cleaning

Docents Meeting
Welcome Walk
School walk

VC Cleaning

School walk

School walk
Welcome Walk
Trails

School walk
Continuing Ed

Jr Ranger Workshop

VC Cleaning
School walk
School walk
Docents Meeting
School walk
Welcome Walk
School walk

Crags Country Club History Walk

‘VC Cleaning
School walk

Jr Ranger Program
Welcome Walk
School walk
Campfire Program

School walk
School walk
Trails

School walk
Continuing Ed
Continuing Ed

Geology School Hikes Training

\VC Cleaning
School walk
Jr Ranger Program

School walk
Homeschool Walk
Campfire Program
Boy Scouts Walk
Docents Meeting

City of Paramount Group Walk

Welcome Walk
School walk
Trails

VC Cleaning
School walk
Welcome Walk

Jr Ranger Program
Campfire Program

_ Litter Getter Popup for CA Parks Week

Welcome Walk

INPUT
Details

Victory Blvd. Elem/STEAM Magnet

SMUSD
kipp corazon academy lower school

Back gate to Lost Cabin Trail
kipp corazon academy lower school

For 2024 leaders

Woodland Hills Academy
Mariposa

Movies (Scott)
Mariposa
Cultural Resources

Toluca Lake Elementary
Become a State Park Scientist!
Snakes{Greg) Dave
Mariposa

Movie Screening

Earth Day @ Calabasas
Victory Blvd Elementary
Bassett Street Elementary
Trail Clean Up

Bassett Street Elementary
Field Ecology Weekend

Field Ecology Weekend
Geology School Hikes Training

Delevan Drive Elementary
Snakes (Greg Nemes)
Board Elections

St Sebastian

Tim Russ - Astronomy

Topanga Fiddle & Banjo Festival
Fred will mentor

Chandler Elementary

HRL Park Clean-up event

Movies (Scott)
Macroinvertebrates (CalTrout)
Dennis Garcia

VC Cleaning
Summer Pop-up

Campfire Program
Jr Ranger Program
Trails

Jr Ranger Program

VC Cleaning
Campfire Program

VC Cleaning
Campfire Program

Girl Scouts Walk
Jr Ranger Program
Docents Meeting

VC Cleaning

Jr Ranger Program
Welcome Walk
Trails

Continuing Ed

VC Cleaning
Docents Meeting
Welcome Walk
‘VC Cleaning
Docents Meeting
Welcome Walk

Reptile Family
Become a JR Naturalist (Dave)
Trail Clean Up
Geology (Toni)

Wildlife Learning Center

Teranga Ranch — Mountain Lions

Plants of MCSP (Kristine)

Animals of MCSP

Trail Clean Up

MCD Holiday Party
Geology (Thomas and Toni)

INPUT
Contact
Kerry

Sasan
Sasan

Dean Arnold
Debbie
Kerry
Debbie
Debbie
Dean Arnold
Justin Ford
Debbie

Hashi Clark
Sasan
Kerry
Debbie
Debbie

Debbie

Dean Arnold
Debbie
Allison / Ann
Kerry

Debbie
Hashi

Dean Arnold
Debbie

Kat Campbell
Sasan
Debbie
Debbie
Renee
Debbie
Hashi

Hashi

Allison

Kerry

Debbie
Hashi

Sasan
Debbie
Debbie

Kat Campbell
Allison
Sasan
Hashi/Allison
Justin Ford
Dean Arnold
Debbie
Sasan

Kerry

Debbie

Dean Arnold
Hashi

Kat Campbell
Allison

Dean Arnold
Kerry

Sasan

Kat Campbell
Hashi

Renee

Hashi

Kerry

Kat Campbell
Kerry

Kat Campbell
Sasan
Debbie
Hashi

Sasan

Kerry

Hashi

Dean Arnold
Renee
Sasan
Sasan

Kerry

Dean Arnold
Kerry

Dean Arnold

INPUT

Location (Meet up)
vC

MCSP - Admin Bldg
MCsP

MCSP Lower Lot
vC

MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
MCsP

MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP - Admin Bldg
MCSP - Admin Bldg
MCSP - Admin Bldg
vC

MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
MCsP

MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
vC

MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Campground
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Campground

MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Group Campgroul
MCSP Group Campgroul
MCSP Lower Lot
vC

MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Campground
MCSP - Admin Bldg
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Campground
MCSP Lower Lot
Outside Admin Bldg
MCSP Lower Lot
Paramount Ranch
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
vC

MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Campground
MCSP Campground
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
vC

MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Campground
MCSP Campground
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Campground
vC

MCSP Campground
vC

MCSP Campground
MCSP - Admin Bldg
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Campground
Outside Admin Bldg
vC

MCSP Campground
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP - Admin Bldg
MCSP - Admin Bldg
vC

MCSP Lower Lot
vc

MCSP - Admin Bldg
MCSP Lower Lot

INPUT INPUT
Time Helpers
12-1pm

2-3PM

10 am -12:30pm
10am-12:30pm
10:00 AM
12-1pm
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10am-12:30pm
9-12PM
10:00 AM
9:30-1
10am-3pm
2-3:30 pm
12-1pm
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10 am -12:30pm
10:00 AM
10am-12:30pm
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
12-1pm
10:00 AM
4 - 5pm
10am-12:30pm
10:00 AM
7:30 - 9:00pm
2-5pm
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
All day
All day
9:00am-12:00pm
12-1pm
10:00 AM
4 - 5pm
2-3:30 pm
10:00 AM
10:00 AM Dave
7:30 - 8:30pm
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
12:30 PM
7:30 am - 7 pm
10am-12:30pm
10:00 AM
9am - 12 noon
12-1pm
10:00 AM
10am-12:30pm
4 - 5pm
7 - 8pm

10am-12:30pm
12-1pm

10am - 3pm

7 - 8pm

4 - 5pm

9:00 AM

4 - 5pm
12-1pm
7-8pm
12-1pm

7:30 - 8:30pm
2-3:30 pm
10am - 1:00pm
4 - 5pm

10:00 AM
12-1pm

4 - 5pm
10am-12:30pm
9:00 AM
9-3:30
2-3:30 pm
12-1pm

10am-12:30pm
12-1pm
2-5pm
10am-12:30pm

Wade, Bob, Reina

CATEGORIES
Welcome Walk
School walk

Trails

Continuing Ed
Docents Meeting
Jr Ranger Program
Training

Group Hike

VC Maintenance

CSP events



Trail Clean Up
April 19 2024
Renee

Mike M

Hashi (+Annette)
Wade Smith
David Strong
Christine

Stan
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10
11
12
13

TBFC
May 19th
Justin
Sasan
Hashi
Kathy
Denise
Amber
Kat
Nancy

Tom Kaplan
Laureen
Scott

Javin

Shift Comments
PM Lead/Teardown

Morning
Morning

Morning Setup (day before too)

AM or Mid Day

Middle of day

Middle of day
Morning AM

Signed-up
1/26
1/26
1/27
1127
1/27
1127
1/28
1/28

2/6
3/16



INPUT
Date

January 10
January 21
January 28
February 19
February 24
February 25
March 3
March 4
March 5
March 7
March 16
March 17
March 18
March 23
March 25
April 9
April 13
April 14
April 15
April 22
April 23
April 29
April 30
May 2
May 6
May 9
May 11
May 13
May 18
May 20
May 20
May 21
May 25
May 27
June 1
June 3
June 3
June 10
June 11
June 17
June 17
June 20
June 24
June 24
June 25
July 4
July 8
July 14
July 15
July 22
August 5
August 19
August 19
September 5
September 9
September 16
September 16
September 23
October 5
October 11
October 13
October 14
October 14
October 15
October 21
October 21
November 7
November 18
November 19
December 3
December 7
December 14
December 15
December 16

do not edit
Day
Tuesday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday
Friday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Tuesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Thursday
Saturday
Sunday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday
Saturday
Sunday
Tuesday
Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Thursday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday
Thursday
Saturday
Thursday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday
Saturday
Saturday
Tuesday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday
Tuesday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Tuesday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Thursday
Wednesday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday
Saturday
Saturday
Tuesday
Saturday
Sunday
Sunday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

INPUT INPUT

Status Category
Completed

Completed Docents Meeting
Completed Welcome Walk
Completed Welcome Walk

School walk
Trails
Completed School walk

Completed Continuing Ed

INPUT
Details

MacArthur Park Elementary
Campground Tree Planting
MacArthur Park Elementary
Snakes of the Santa Monica Mountains

Group walk Temple Or Ami
Completed

Completed School walk
Completed School walk
Completed Docents Meeting

[GameaiEd I school walk

Completed Welcome Walk
Completed Welcome Walk

[Garcaied I school walk

Completed Trails
Completed Campfire Program
Completed Jr Ranger Program
Completed
Completed Continuing Ed
Completed Continuing Ed
Completed Trails
Completed Jr Ranger Program
Completed
Completed School walk
Completed Campfire Program
Completed School walk

Trails
Completed Docents Meeting
Completed
Completed School walk
Completed Welcome Walk
Completed School walk
Completed Continuing Ed
Completed Trails
Completed Campfire Program
Completed Docents Summer Party
Completed Jr Ranger Program
Completed Trails
Completed Jr Ranger Workshop
Completed Trails
Completed Moonlight hike
Completed Welcome Walk
Completed
Completed Jr Ranger Program
Completed Trails
Completed Campfire Program
Completed Moonlight hike
Completed Jr Ranger Program
Completed Campfire Program

MacArthur Park Elementary
Malibu Elementary

Red Oak Elementary

Red Oak Elementary

Park Clean Up - Lighter Cleanup
Movie Screening, Scott Mabbutt
Plants (Hashi)

City of Calabasas Earth Day
Field Ecology Weekend

Field Ecology Weekend

MASH Bridge Installation
Animals/Birds (Dave Strong)
Board Elections

Bassett Street School

Living with Local Wildlife, Dana Stangel
Bassett Street School

Trail Sign Installation

INPUT
Contact
Sasan

Sasan

Dean Arnold
Dean Arnold
Debbie Sabag
Renee
Debbie Sabag
Greg Nemes
Debbie Sabag
Sasan

Debbie Sabag
Debbie Sabag

Debbie Sabag
Dean Arnold
Dean Arnold
Debbie Sabag
Renee

Kat Campbell
Hashi

Sasan
Hashi/Keith
Hashi/Keith
Sasan

Hashi

Sasan

Debbie Sabag
Kat Campbell
Debbie Sabag
Renee

Sasan

Topanga Fiddle & Banjo Festival at Paramou Justin Ford

Thomas Starr Middle School

Mariposa School of Global Education
Chumash Indian Museum
Cub Scout Service w/ Allison

History and Mystery of SMM (Peter Rice)

MCD BBQ
Chumash (Barbara Tejada)
Park Cleanup with HRL

Install Trail Signs

Night hike with poetry

Snakes of MCSP Hike with Greg
Summer Pop-up

Water (Kerry)

Park Clean Up

Wildlife Learning Center

Night hike with poetry

Snakes (Greg Nemes)

Reptile Family

Moonlight hike Night hike with poetry
Completed

Completed Campfire Program
Completed Docents Meeting
Moonlight hike
Completed Jr Ranger Program
Completed School walk
Completed School walk
Completed Trails
Completed School walk
Completed Jr Ranger Program
Completed School walk
Completed Welcome Walk
Completed Continuing Ed
Completed
Completed Docents Meeting
Completed Welcome Walk
Completed Docents Meeting
Completed School walk
School walk
Completed Trails
Completed Welcome Walk

Night Sky Telescope Views & Astronomy

Night hike with poetry
Geology (Stan Helfand)
Los Encinos School
Valley Charter School
Park Clean Up

El Segundo Middle School
Animal signs (Allison)
Sumac Elementary

Movie History Walk

MCD Holiday Party

Torpin Plain Tree Planting

Debbie Sabag
Dean Arnold
Debbie Sabag
Amber

Kat Campbell
Dayana Doroteo
Hashi

Sasan

Hashi

Sasan

Rick Farber
Dean Arnold
Sasan

Hashi

Renee

Kat Campbell
Rick Farber
Hashi

Kat Campbell
Rick Farber
Sasan

Kat Campbell
Sasan

Rick Farber
Hashi

Debbie
Debbie
Renee
Debbie

Hashi

Debbie

Dean Arnold
Sasan

Sasan

Dean Arnold

Debbie
Debbie
Renee
Dean Arnold

INPUT
Location (Meet up)
MCSP - Admin Bldg
MCSP

MCSP

MCSP Campground
MCSP

MCSP
MCSP - Admin Bldg
MCSP
MCSP

MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot

MCSP - Lower Lot
MCSP Campground
MCSP Campground

MCSP Group Campgroul
MCSP Group Campgroui

MCSP Campground
MCSP - Admin Bldg

MCSP Campground

MCSP Lower Lot
Outside Admin Bldg
Paramount Ranch

MCSP Lower Lot

Thousand Oaks

MCSP Campground
MCSP - Admin Bldg
MCSP Campground
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Campground
MCSP Lower lot
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Campground
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Campground
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Campground
MCSP Campground
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP - Admin Bldg
MCSP Campground
Outside Admin Bldg
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Campground
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Campground
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP - Admin Bldg
MCSP - Admin Bldg

MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP - Admin Bldg
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot
MCSP Lower Lot

INPUT INPUT
Time Notes
2-3PM

10 am -12:30pm
10am-12:30pm
10am-12:30pm

CATEGORIES
Welcome Walk
School walk
Trails
Continuing Ed

Already addressed

9:30-1 Docents Meeting
Campfire Program
2-3:30 pm Jr Ranger Program

VC Maintenance

10am-12:30pm Other

10am-12:30pm

9:00 AM

7:30 - 9:30pm
4 - 5pm
2-5pm

All day

All day
7:15-12pm

4 - 5pm
2-3:30 pm

7-8pm

after Docents Meeting
10:00 AM
7:30am -7 pm

10am-12:30pm

7 - 8pm
3-6pm
4 - 5pm
7:30 - 12 noon
9:30 - 12 noon

8-10pm
10am-12:30pm
10am - 3pm

4 - 5pm

7-8pm
8-10pm

4 - 5pm

7 -8pm
8-10pm
2-3:30 pm
7:30 - 8:30pm
10:00 AM
8-10pm

4 - 5pm

10:00 AM

4 - 5pm

1:00 PM
10am-12:30pm
9-3:30
2-3:30 pm

10am-12:30pm
2-5pm

10:00 AM
10:00 AM

10am-12:30pm
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